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CHAPTER 182. 

[Published !larch 28, 1864.] 

AN ACT to amend section 46 of chapter 10 of the revised statutes, 
entitled "of state officers." 

Appropriation. 

isPeal. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 45 of chapter 10 of the revised 
statutes, is hereby amended, so as to read as follows: 
"The assistant state treasurer shall receive an annual 
salary of fifteen hundred dollars, to be paid in such 
manner as the salaries of state officers." 

SECTION 2. Section 20 of chapter 10 of the revised 
statutes, is hereby amend0d, so as to read as follows: 
"The assistant secretary of state shall receive an an-
nual salary of fifteen hundred dollars, to be paid in the 
same manner as the salaries of state officers." 

SECTION 3. There is hereby appropriated annually 
out of the general fund, the sum of three thousand 
dollars, to carry into effect the provisions of this act. 

Samoa 4. All acts or parts of acts inconsistent 
with the provisions of this act, are hereby repealed 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 22, 1864, 

CHAPTER 183. 

[Published March 81, 1864.] 

AN ACT to incorporate the Durand institute. 

(See supplement to local laws.) 

Salary of must-
ant treasurer. 

Salary of assist-
eat secretary of 
state. 


